Horden Parish Council Trustee of: Horden Recreation Ground

Paul Davison Clerk to the Council Horden Social Welfare Centre Seventh Street Horden Peterlee County Durham SR8 4LX Tel: 0191 518 0823 Fax: 0191 518 0385

Dear Member

You are requested to attend the Horden Parish Council Meeting of Horden Recreation Ground (meeting in their capacity as the Trustee) to be held in Horden Social Welfare Centre, Seventh Street, Horden on Tuesday 4th December at 6pm

HORDEN RECREATION GROUND ORDER OF BUSINESS

Meeting to be held 4th December 2012

- 1 **Apologies for Absence** to consider for approval.
- 2 Minutes of Meeting held 18th October 2012 (enclosed) to consider for approval.
- 3 Matters Arising.
- 4 **Public Participation** to note any matters raised by the public.
- 5 **Ken Sherwood Award** to consider purchase of replica.
- 6 Horden Cricket Club Old Changing Rooms (enclosed) to consider correspondence.
- 7 Exclusion of Press and Public.
- 8 **HCWAFC Issues (enclosed)** to note correspondence and the verbal update of Mortons solicitors.

Paul Davison Clerk to the Council 26th November 2012

Horden Parish Council Trustee of: Horden Recreation Ground

Paul Davison Clerk to the Council Horden Social Welfare Centre Seventh Street Horden Peterlee County Durham SR8 4LX Tel: 0191 518 0823 Fax: 0191 518 0385

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the Horden Parish Council Meeting of Horden Recreation Ground (meeting in their capacity as the Trustee) to be held in Horden Social Welfare Centre, Seventh Street, Horden on Tuesday 4th December at 6pm

HORDEN RECREATION GROUND **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

Meeting to be held 4th December 2012

- 1 **Apologies for Absence** to consider for approval.
- 2 Minutes of Meeting held 18th October 2012 (enclosed) to consider for approval.
- 3 Matters Arising.
- 4 **Public Participation*** to note any matters raised by the public.
- 5 **Ken Sherwood Award** to consider purchase of replica.
- 6 Horden Cricket Club Old Changing Rooms (enclosed) to consider correspondence.
- 7 Exclusion of Press and Public.
- 8 **HCWAFC Issues (enclosed)** to note correspondence and the verbal update of Mortons solicitors.

Paul Davison Clerk to the Council 26th November 2012

^{*} Any member of the public may address the Council during the Public Participation session which will last a maximum of 20 minutes. Topics must be notified to the Clerk prior to the Meeting